
DATE:      November 13, 2020

TO:               Honorable Mayor and City Council Members

FROM:          Finance Department

SUBJECT:     Financial Report

SALES TAX REPORTED TO COLLECTED BY FY 2021 FY 2020 INCREASE

MONTH THE STATE SPI TOTAL G.F. EDC TOTAL (DECREASE)

SEPT OCT NOV 376,879.72 282,659.79 94,219.93 288,079.18 88,800.54

OCT NOV DEC 0.00 0.00 224,079.25 (224,079.25)

NOV DEC JAN 0.00 0.00 177,006.00 (177,006.00)

DEC JAN FEB 0.00 0.00 236,657.76 (236,657.76)

JAN FEB MAR 0.00 0.00 207,167.15 (207,167.15)

FEB MAR APR 0.00 0.00 235,373.23 (235,373.23)

MAR APR MAY 0.00 0.00 230,459.35 (230,459.35)

APR MAY JUN 0.00 0.00 127,981.12 (127,981.12)

MAY JUN JUL 0.00 0.00 368,630.16 (368,630.16)

JUN JUL AUG 0.00 0.00 562,527.19 (562,527.19)

JUL AUG SEPT 0.00 0.00 380,495.31 (380,495.31)

AUG SEPT OCT 0.00 0.00 372,289.77 (372,289.77)

TOTAL 376,879.72 282,659.79 94,219.93 3,410,745.47 (3,033,865.75)

BUDGET AMOUNT 3,525,039.00 2,675,039.00 850,000.00 3,206,603.00 318,436.00

SALES TAX REPORTED TO COLLECTED BY FY 2021 FY 2020 CHANGE

MONTH THE STATE SPI

SEPT OCT NOV 282,659.79 216,059.38 30.83% 30.83% 66,600.41

OCT NOV DEC 0.00 168,059.44 -100.00% -26.41% -101,459.03

NOV DEC JAN 0.00 132,754.50 -100.00% -45.31% -234,213.53

DEC JAN FEB 0.00 177,493.32 -100.00% -59.29% -411,706.85

JAN FEB MAR 0.00 155,375.36 -100.00% -66.74% -567,082.21

FEB MAR APR 0.00 176,529.92 -100.00% -72.46% -743,612.13

MAR APR MAY 0.00 172,844.51 -100.00% -76.43% -916,456.64

APR MAY JUN 0.00 95,985.84 -100.00% -78.17% -1,012,442.48

MAY JUN JUL 0.00 276,472.62 -100.00% -82.01% -1,288,915.10

JUN JUL AUG 0.00 421,895.39 -100.00% -85.82% -1,710,810.49

JUL AUG SEPT 0.00 285,371.48 -100.00% -87.60% -1,996,181.97

AUG SEPT OCT 0.00 279,217.33 -100.00% -88.95% -2,275,399.30

TOTAL 282,659.79 2,558,059.09 -88.95%

GENERAL FUND SALES TAX COMPARISON

FY 2020

SALES TAX COLLECTIONS

YTD


